## think: global Need-Based Study Abroad Scholarship

The Center for International Affairs at Case Western Reserve University (CWRU) is excited to offer scholarships to undergraduate students participating in approved Study Abroad programs during Winter Break 2019, Spring, Spring Break, Spring May, Calendar year, and Fall 2020! Please read the eligibility requirements and application procedures outlined below. All components of a student's application must be submitted to the Office of Education Abroad by the **deadline of December 1, 2019**.

**Who:** Students enrolled in an undergraduate degree program at CWRU who have unmet financial need. Preference will be given to undergraduate students who are typically underrepresented in study abroad.

What: Scholarships ranging from \$500-\$1,500 to use toward study abroad program costs

**Where:** Any approved CWRU study abroad program for which the student has started their application for study abroad during Winter Break 2019, Spring, Spring Break, Spring May, Calendar year, and Fall 2020.

**When:** For Study Abroad programs occurring during 2020 (Winter Break 2019, Spring, Spring Break, Spring May, Calendar year, and Fall 2020.

**How:** Complete the application materials and submit to the Office of Education Abroad by **December 1, 2019** 

## \*\*You do not have to be accepted by CWRU Education Abroad at the time of your scholarship application\*\*

Scholarship Components:

- 1) Completed the online application at studyabroad.case.edu
- 2) Upload **Transcript(s)** from all other universities attended (if applicable) in the online scholarship application. \*If you've only attended CWRU, you do not need to submit a transcript.
- 3) Complete **Two Essays** (Approximately 250 words each)
  - **Statement of Financial Need**: What financial aspects of studying abroad will be most challenging for you? List extenuating circumstances, if any.
  - **Personal Statement**: How will this program help you to achieve your academic, career, and personal goals? (Include reasons for choosing to study abroad on the program to which you have started an application.

Awards will be announced prior to Winter Break, and award amounts will be posted to your CWRU account during the term that you will be studying abroad. Late or incomplete applications will not be considered.

Submit scholarship application online at studyabroad.case.edu Questions? Email studyabroad@case.edu